Customer No.:
Last saved:
Project: Project3
Author:
Comment:
1. Parts list
Pos. Quantity Order designation Product
• Controller, SIMATIC S7-1500 based

• Controller, SIMATIC S7-1500 based
- SIMATIC CPU 1511-1 PN
Order designation 6ES7511-1AK01-0AB0
Note The dimensioning results (e.g. with regard to
installation, power supply and power loss) do not
take into account components that have been taken
from the TIA Selection Tool or created as additional
components.
Total utilization 25 %
Servo cycle clock 2.00 ms
IPO cycle clock 2.00 ms
- 24 V supply
SITOP modular 10.00 A 6EP1334-3BA10
Quantity 1
Total current requirement 0.00 A
• Compact drive systems, S110
(1) - CU305 PN
Order designation 6SL3040-0JA01-0AA0
Externally via DRIVE-CLiQ / Drive system / Supply system (1)
Closed-loop control SINAMICS S110
(2) - CU305 PN
Order designation 6SL3040-0JA01-0AA0
Externally via DRIVE-CLiQ / Drive system / Supply system
Closed-loop control SINAMICS S110
- 24 V supply
SITOP modular 10.00 A 6EP1334-3BA10
Quantity 1
Total current requirement 1.60 A
Legend
The overload capability for dimensioning according to load characteristic (e.g. load cycle with constant ON
duration) refers to a temporarily required overload on the motor. With longer or cyclic overloads, a configuration via
the application is required.
With "Simple motor selection without load configuration", the rated data based on 400/460 V will not be attained
depending on the selected drive and version (DC link, control method and control factor). Please take this into
account when selecting/using the motor.
The configuration of the SIMATIC S7-1500 CPUs is based on TIA Portal V14 SP1. The firmware of the CPUs is
based on FW version V2.1.
 Customer:
 Plant:
14.10.2017
Page 4 From 14This configuration data has been created by the SIZER for Siemens Drives program version 3.17.163.4.0.
Copyright ?Siemens AG 2001-2017. All rights reserved.  (File location: D:\custom\冈山精工\Project3.szp)
The configuration of the CU305 is based on the FW version V4.4.
 Customer:
 Plant:
14.10.2017
Page 5 From 14This configuration data has been created by the SIZER for Siemens Drives program version 3.17.163.4.0.
Copyright ?Siemens AG 2001-2017. All rights reserved.  (File location: D:\custom\冈山精工\Project3.szp)
3. Characteristics
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 [rpm]
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
[Nm] Base load
Voltage limit
Field weakening char.
S1
Fig. 3.1: Drive system / Supply system / 1FK7032-2AK71-1QG0 [Load characteristic Constant torque]
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 [rpm]
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
[Nm] Base load
Voltage limit
Field weakening char.
S1
Fig. 3.2: Drive system / Supply system (1) / 1FK7034-2AK71-1QG0 [Load characteristic Constant torque]
 Customer:
 Plant:
14.10.2017
Page 6 From 14This configuration data has been created by the SIZER for Siemens Drives program version 3.17.163.4.0.
Copyright ?Siemens AG 2001-2017. All rights reserved.  (File location: D:\custom\冈山精工\Project3.szp)
4. Installation
4.1. Compact drive systems, S110
The required ventilation distances must be considered.
Depending on the line choke and the associated cable cross-section, a cabling space may be required.
Note that the current carrying capacity of the DC-link busbar is not checked.
The EMC specifications must be taken into account when installing filter and choke.
Topology (1) - -
#ID Type
component
Version Name MLFB Width

From To Connection type Cable type Length
[m]
Order designation
X100, #1 PM,
CU305-2
X500, #2 SMI Continuous No cable selected
(2) - CU305 PN
100
#1 PM, CU305-2 -
Drive system / Supply
system
500
#2 SMI
DRIVE-CLiQ node
No. Type Name Type of
construction
Control
method
Sampling
time
Performance
#1 PM,
CU305-2
Drive system / Supply system
#2 SMI Drive system / Supply system, Motor encoder
DRIVE-CLiQ cables
From To Connection type Cable type Length
[m]
Order designation
X100, #1 PM,
CU305-2
X500, #2 SMI Continuous No cable selected
 Customer:
 Plant:
14.10.2017
Page 9 From 14This configuration data has been created by the SIZER for Siemens Drives program version 3.17.163.4.0.
Copyright ?Siemens AG 2001-2017. All rights reserved.  (File location: D:\custom\冈山精工\Project3.szp)
6.2. Controller
 Customer:
 Plant:
14.10.2017
Page 10 From 14This configuration data has been created by the SIZER for Siemens Drives program version 3.17.163.4.0.
Copyright ?Siemens AG 2001-2017. All rights reserved.  (File location: D:\custom\冈山精工\Project3.szp)
7. Application data
7.1. Drive system / Supply system / 1FK7032-2AK71-1QG0 [Load characteristic Constant torque]
Main load
Power 0.39 kW
Max. load speed 7000.00 rpm
7.2. Drive system / Supply system (1) / 1FK7034-2AK71-1QG0 [Load characteristic Constant torque]
Main load
Power 0.62 kW
Max. load speed 6000.00 rpm
 Customer:
 Plant:
14.10.2017
Page 11 From 14This configuration data has been created by the SIZER for Siemens Drives program version 3.17.163.4.0.
Copyright ?Siemens AG 2001-2017. All rights reserved.  (File location: D:\custom\冈山精工\Project3.szp)
8. Energy requirements of the power electronics
8.1. Drive system / Supply system, SINAMICS S110
Only the energy requirements of the power electronic components are taken into account. Further electronic components are not
considered (e.g. Sensor Modules, control electronic components, controllers, 24 V supply).
System view:
(1)
Drive system / Supply system
943.1 kWh/a
(2) 0.54 kW
(3) 0.54 kW - SINAMICS S110